#### CANCELLATION

## OF

### NHPUC NO. 1 – WATER

## PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 11

### TARIFF

## FOR

## WATER SERVICE

IN

# THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: March 21, 2022

Issued by: <u>Donald L. Ware</u>

Effective: March 21, 2022

Title: <u>Chief Operating Officer</u>

#### CANCELLATION

## OF

### NHPUC NO. 1 – WATER

## PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 12

### TARIFF

# FOR

## WATER SERVICE

IN

# THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: March 21, 2022

Issued by: <u>Donald L. Ware</u>

Effective: March 21, 2022

Title: Chief Operating Officer